as disclosed in the Balance Sheet and Notes to the Financial Statements.

  Other than as stated in Note 8, the Group does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single

receivable or group of receivables under financial instruments entered into by the Group.

 (vi) Price Risk

  The Group is exposed to commodity price fluctuations for metals in the Scrap Metals Trading Division. Risks

are managed through a margin trading policy such that wherever possible an appropriate spread is

maintained between buy and sell transactions. Short term spread narrowing or widening can cause short

term fluctuations in profitability.

CMA CORPORATION LIMITED - ABN 40 113 329 016

and Controlled Entities

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

 Page 66

 (vii) Sensitivity Analysis

  Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for floating

rate borrowings.

At reporting date, if interest rates had been 100 basis points (2011: 100 basis points) higher or lower and all

over variables were held constant, the effect on profit and equity would be as follows:

 2012 2011

Change in profit after tax $000 $000

Increase in interest rate by 1% (2011: 1%) (855) (1,551)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (2011: 1%) 855 1,551

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Group is exposed to US, New Zealand, Malaysian Ringgit, Papua New Guinea Kina and Singaporean

Dollars. An analysis has been performed on the Group’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the

Australian Dollar against the foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign

currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in

foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations

within the wholly owned group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the currency of